Landowner shall pay to City the greater of (i) the sum of 
$3,733,333.33 (which is 1/3 of the total Park Fees to be 
paid to City under this Agreement) (the “Initial Park Fee”) 
or (ii) the applicable Per Unit Park Fees (if the First 
Residential Building Permit includes more than one 
hundred forty-three (143) residential units). 
Landowner’s payment of the Initial Park Fee shall entitle 
Landowner to a credit against payment of the Per Unit 
Park Fees for the first one hundred forty-three (143) 
residential units to be developed on the Property.  

Total payment as of  
December 31, 2014: $3,733,333.33 

Responsible party:  
Irvine Company  
 Completed 
Date: November 3, 2014 

Section 4.1 
Paragraph 2 

Prior to and as a condition to City’s issuance of

[...]

circulation enhancements after its 
environmental review and approval process 
and in compliance with CEQA. 

Please refer to Section 4.4, paragraph 1 of the 
Development Agreement for the list of 
circulation enhancements. 

Landowner shall contribute to City the sum of Two Million 
Five Hundred Thousand Dollars ($2,500,000.00) 
(“Circulation Enhancement Contribution”). 

Check below if answer is “yes.” 
 The City choses to approve, design and 
construct one or more of the circulation 
enhancements listed in Section 4.4 of the 
Development Agreement 

Date: See note below